## **SPONSORSHIP CONTRACT**

arranged.

This a	greement between Derwent Valley Community Radio Inc. (TYGA FM) and "the Sponsor"	
	(Company/Organisation/Individual)	
	of(Address)	
	TelephoneFax	
	Email	
ackno	wledges and/or agrees to the following:-	
1.	Derwent Valley Community Radio Inc. agrees to provide airtime on its community broadcasting radio station TYGA FM 98.9 to acknowledge the support and sponsorship of the Sponsor in consideration of payment by the Sponsor as provided in this contract.	
2.	Provision of airtime shall be for the broadcasting of sponsorship announcements.	
3.	' '	
	The charge for these announcements, including GST, is \$ per month for	
	months plus a production fee of \$ (if applicable) totalling \$	
	Start Date Finish Date	
4.	Where the Sponsor elects not to specify a finish date above, the sponsor must notify Derwent Valley Community Radio Inc. in writing 30 (thirty) days prior to the Sponsor electing to cease their sponsorship, either temporarily or permanently.	
5.	Due to its status as a non-profit organization, Derwent Valley Community Radio Inc. <b>does not</b> offer credit. The sponsor agrees to pay 1 month's sponsorship plus the production fee (if applicable) prior to their sponsorship announcement being produced.	

7. Derwent Valley Community Radio Inc. will issue invoices via email when an email address has been supplied as part of this contract.

6. The sponsor agrees to continue paying one month in advance as invoiced unless otherwise

- 8. Payment is required within 30 days from the issue of monthly invoices. A payment due by date will be shown on each invoice.
- 9. In the event that payment is not received by the due date shown, the sponsors' sponsorship announcement shall be taken off air until such time that the sponsor makes the appropriate payment plus an additional \$20 overdue account fee.
- 10. The sponsor shall be responsible for all costs incurred by Derwent Valley Community Radio Inc in recovering overdue payments.
- 11. The wording and placement of sponsorship announcements will be subject to Sponsor's approval before material is broadcast.
- 12. Derwent Valley Community Radio Inc will ensure that sponsorship announcements will comply with the provisions of the Broadcasting Services Act 1992.
- 13. Derwent Valley Community Radio Inc. agrees to use all reasonable care in the presentation of material supplied by the Sponsor but shall not be responsible for any inadvertent errors or misstatements.

Signed by:	Signed by:
For and on behalf of the Sponsor	For and on behalf of Derwent Valley Community Radio Inc
Full Name	Full Name
Position hold in Company/Organisation	Position hold in Derwent Valley Community Radio Inc.